Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:			02/14/2002	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Purethane Incorporated				04/20/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Ronald L. Christensen			
Street Address:	122 N. Westminster Street			
City:	Iowa City			
State/Country:	IOWA			
Postal Code:	52245			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 5		50986	Number 8622	
Fax Number: (319)365-8443 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 319-365-9461 Email: deanna@shuttleworthlaw.com Correspondent Name: James C. Nemmers Address Line 1: 115 3rd Street SE, Suite 500 Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52401				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			17185-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James C. Nemmers	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20070423093307#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Purethane Incorporated, an Iowa corporation ("Assignor"), was the owner and is the record owner of United States Patent No. 5,098,622 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Ronald L. Christensen, a U.S. citizen, 122 N. Westminster Street, Iowa City, IA 52245 ("Assignee") acquired the entire interest in and to the Patent and the invention covered by it, but the assignment and transfer of rights to the Patent was never formalized in writing; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the transfer and assignment of the Patent in a form that can be made of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (1) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee and the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Patent, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent, including any and all divisionals and continuations of said Patent, in the United States and countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use.

It is understood that the foregoing covenants and agreements shall bind the legal representatives of the undersigned and inure to the benefit of the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this ______ day of ______, 2007.

PURETHANE INCORPORATED

Martin J. Kelly

Title: CUSTODIAN

PATENT REEL: 019181 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 04/23/2007